

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

RECOGNIZING THE SERVICE OF BOARD MEMBER

TRISTA TRUEMPER

WHEREAS, **TRISTA TRUEMPER** of Bellingham, Washington has served as a member of the Western Washington University Board of Trustees from July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, TRISTA TRUEMPER has the distinction of being the twentieth student appointed by the Governor to the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University; and

WHEREAS, TRISTA TRUEMPER brought to her appointment as a trustee dedication to the campus community through her work with Western's Graduate School to help launch the Graduate Student Advisory Council; as the Community Outreach and Engagement intern with Western's Extended Education Programs; and as a member of the Faculty Senate Extended Education Committee; and

WHEREAS, TRISTA TRUEMPER has contributed her time, commitment and valuable insight to the governance of University at considerable personal sacrifice, while pursuing a Master of Business Administration degree, after already earning a bachelor's degree from Western Washington University in Sociology; and

WHEREAS, **TRISTA TRUEMPER** contributed to the increased stature and the future potential of Western Washington University through her participation in numerous policy discussions and decisions affecting the University; and

WHEREAS, TRISTA TRUEMPER has served with distinction this past year with intelligence, wisdom, compassion and concern for the best interests of the entire Western community; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University that **TRISTA TRUEMPER** be and is hereby honored for outstanding service and dedication to the University and is extended the gratitude and best wishes of the entire University community.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its regular meeting on June 15, 2018.

ATTEST:

Susan K. Sharpe, Chair

Susrit. Sharpe

John M. Meyer, Secretary